

No. 91-615

-----  
IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES  
October Term, 1991  
-----

ALLIED-SIGNAL INC.,  
as successor-in-interest to  
The Bendix Corporation,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF TAXATION,  
*Respondent.*

-----  
On Writ of Certiorari to the  
Supreme Court of New Jersey  
-----

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF MULTISTATE TAX  
COMMISSION IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT  
-----

Alan H. Friedman  
Paul Mines\*  
Scott D. Smith  
Multistate Tax Commission  
444 No. Capitol St. N.W.  
Suite 425  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202 624-8699)

\*Counsel of Record

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED . . . . .	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	iii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	5
I. BACKGROUND ON HOW ISSUES ABOUT STATE INCOME TAX APPOR- TIONMENT OF INCOME ARISE UNDER FEDERALISM. . . . .	5
II. PROPER RESOLUTION OF THIS CASE IS DEPENDENT UPON THE CORRECT IDENTIFICATION OF THE ISSUE BEING RAISED. . . . .	9
III. THE ASARCO GAIN IS FAIRLY APPORTIONABLE BY NEW JERSEY. . . . .	12
A. <i>Bendix' Acquisition, Management,     And Disposition Of Its ASARCO     Interest Was An Integral Part Of     Bendix' Unitary Business In New     Jersey.</i> . . . . .	13

B.	<i>New Jersey's Fair Apportionment Of The ASARCO Gain Is Consistent With The Due Process And The Com- merce Clauses' Regulation Of Extra- Territorial State Taxation.</i> . . . . .	21
IV.	THE COURT'S OPINION IN THIS CASE SHOULD CLEARLY STATE THE GOVERNING PRINCIPLES TO DETERMINING THE APPORTION- ABILITY OF INCOME REALIZED FROM THE SALE OF AN INTAN- GIBLE ASSET AND UDITPA OFFERS THE CORRECT STATEMENT OF THOSE PRINCIPLES. . . . .	27
	CONCLUSION . . . . .	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page(s)</i>
<b>CASES:</b>	
<i>ASARCO Inc. v. Idaho State Tax Comm'n</i> , 458 U.S. 307 (1982) . . . . .	4,10,11
<i>Butler Bros. v. McColgan</i> , 315 U.S. 501 (1942) . . . . .	25
<i>Container Corp. of America v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> , 463 U.S. 159, <i>reh. denied</i> , 464 U.S. 909 (1963) . . . . .	<i>passim</i>

<i>F.W. Woolworth Co. v. Taxation and Revenue Department of New Mexico</i> , 458 U.S. 354 (1982) . . . . .	4,10
<i>Ford Motor Credit Corp. v. Dept. of Revenue</i> , 111 S.Ct. 2049 (1991) . . . . .	23
<i>Mobil Oil Corp. v. Comm'r of Taxes of Vermont</i> , 445 U.S. 425 (1980) . . . . .	<i>passim</i>
<i>Moorman Mfg. Co. v. Bair</i> , 437 U.S. 267 (1978) . . . . .	7,27
<i>U.S. Steel Corp. v. Multistate Tax Commission</i> , 434 U.S. 452 (1978) . . . . .	2
<i>Wisconsin v. J.C. Penney Co.</i> , 311 U.S. 435 (1940) . . . . .	7
U.S. CONSTITUTION:	
U.S. Const., art. I, §8, cl. 3 (Commerce Clause) . . . . .	6,7,13,21,23
U.S. Const., amend XIV, §1 (Due Process Clause) . . . . .	6,7,13,21,23
STATUTES:	
Article I, Multistate Tax Compact, ALL ST. TAX GUIDE ¶701 <i>et seq.</i> (Max. Mac. 1991), ST. TAX GUIDE ¶351 (CCH 1991) . . . . .	2

Article IV, Multistate Tax Compact, ALL ST. TAX GUIDE ¶701 <i>et seq.</i> (Max. Mac. 1991), ST. TAX GUIDE ¶351 (CCH 1991) . . . . .	2
CAL. REV. & TAX CODE §25401d (Deering 1992) . . . . .	24
Uniform Division of Income for Tax Purposes Act, 7A UNIFORM LAW ANNOTATED 331 (1985) . . . . .	2,29
MICH. COMP. LAWS 208.9 (1970), MICH. STAT. ANN. 7.558(9) (Callaghan 1991) . . . . .	23
MICH. COMP. LAWS 208.3 (1970), MICH. STAT. ANN. 7.558(3) (Callaghan 1991) . . . . .	23
MICH. COMP. LAWS 208.45 (1970), MICH. STAT. ANN. 7.558(45) (Callaghan 1991) . . . . .	23-24
<b>MISCELLANY:</b>	
MTC Regs. ALL ST. TAX GUIDE ¶600 <i>et seq.</i> (Max. Mac. 1991) . . . . .	2
Corrigan, <i>A Final Review</i> , 1989 MULTISTATE TAX COMM'N REV. 1 . . . . .	2

J. Hellerstein, STATE TAXATION (1983)	
¶ 9.4 pp. 488-91 . . . . .	22
¶ 9.12[2], p. 550ff. . . . .	12
Rosen, <i>Use of Delaware Holding Company to Save State Income Taxes</i> , 20 TAX ADVISOR 180 ( March 1989) . . . . .	29
Strauss, <i>Considerations in the Federal Collection of State Corporate Income Taxes</i> , STATE TAX NOTES 812 . . . . .	24
(Sept. 16, 1991)	
<i>How Companies Should Use Their Cash</i> , THE NEW YORK TIMES Section 3, p. 2 (April 25, 1982), Ex. D-19 to Depo. of Agee (J.A. 134) . . . . .	14-15





No. 91-615
